Nebraska law.

TEGISTIIITE BILL 1059

lpprovetl b, tbe Got€rnor tPril 10, 1974

IDtroalocea by tpproprirtloDs cotrittee, f,aEY€1, 33, cblD.;
clarX, {7: Johnson, 15; S- trarsh, 29; llore' 22i
sarage, lO; SirPsoD, ll5: stahrer, S; Ihitneyr 44

lf lcl rclatilg to aPProPriatLorsi to areDtl sections 11, ?1,41, q4, 46; 50, 52. 59, 57, aril 14, f,egislatlve
Eiil 249, Eightr-third L€gislatuEe, First SessioD,
1973, aart seatioDs 3r '13, 118r 49,51' 6q, and 19,
L€gialatlre Bill 259. Eightt-thiEal Legislature,
liist Session, 1973, as arenaleA resPectively bY
sectioBs 1, 10, 11. 12, 13, 16, aDd 17,
I.egiElatiYeBill 582. Bighty-third LegislatuEe,
fiist session, 1973; to iacrease ceEtaiD
aPProPriatl'o[s! to reallocate certain
aPiroPriatioDs: to Provide ituties for the
Goiernori to require rePorts of ceEtain oDireEsitl
of lebraska facult, lerbers as PrescEibetl; to
pEoYide seterabilitJ; to r€peal the origiDal
sections; anil to declare aa eleEgencl.

Be it eractcal bI the PeoPle of the state of tebraska,
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S.ction t. rt.t sectio! tl, Legist.tir. sill25t, -!19itr-tni!d t.9i.l.t!re, pi!st s€;sioD, l9rl, te.t.rd.d to r.rd.3 toltors:
sec. I l. 5t.te D.P..t.eDt o! tducatioD --

t1) Progr.r

tr!!-urlrllrrisl!-llthE E#i-------iiGiii"'-'-rsrrr 5JCI-!c!! lfl.tr!! turcstesicl EL€ti!!t!C ttlrs&!

ro. 025 -- aelarti€ntit

!9!sr!ll!I_!!!!

l.:.t:.-6.!t! 9t79€57C0€
:i.!9!.1!?

tor t[is Flcarat

th.rs 1s iDcluded a15.000,0oo of G€!e!a1rlicI ir .plrofriat€d to tbe schcol rou.datic.Egu!lir.tlo! road, yblct tund is he!€b, at!roFEia
{2) Progr.t ro. 055 -- triv.te aDd vocatioDnl

SchooIs !nd Yct€ra.st Education

t1) P!o9ra. lo. lcl -- Bese!r€ reach€! rct

tc) p!o9r.r xo. 292 -- SFecial Educaticn

Ior info.rational !urFoses oot!: tncluded inPro9r.! Io. 292 are for.er tEogrars 292 and 551.

{5} Pro9r.. No. 29a -- vocatioDat scho.1 tid
Disturs€rents ot Iederal tunds Io!

Post-secondar] voc.tion.l education sha11 b€ radeerclusivcrt to the St.te roard of tech.ical cotriunit!coll€9es. rqeDcy to. €3, tor dlst.itutior arorg thiIe.hnrcaI Coriuorty cotleres, .nd rbc percenr.Jr o!tederal vocatiorat educarion runds so drsrursed shallnot equrl l€sr thrn thc .veld te pelcentdre cI rnetot.I ot su.D federal runds !.de avaitarrepost-secondary €ducaticnal instituticn! for eacn ofthe Iast thre. fiscal ]ears.
l-6I-8!9!Ic!-!9:--2.:5-::-,!!!!t!q!al rd uca t ior

I r d- fia nror€ r

-2-

25O,12A

2 ?, 1t5

5C7,c5?

3.710,152

t5,105

!?1.!!!

.!,!-99.!.19

lll,1r7

3{5ra0€
.i?1,!!!

5??Slit96
:,111,99_6

l!,!!! l!!,p!-a l!!,!!!
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9r!e!s.lrs)_!!!!
!u!-usJu!t!le-:Lrs1]!!!
Cash r€der.I Iot.l
lgl-I!!! llL_I!!o !!Eglri!!l!!!!ti!!!g! lt-tr99t!!

16t l2I r!o9ra! io. 151 -- roc.tion.l

tor lntorrrtlon.l purposes onlr: rncloded in
PEogra! ro. 151.r. fo!.er rrog!ars l51.nd l5:.

lri M rrograr xo. !01 -- schcol lcr th€

c.sh !un0 erpenditures shdll .ot te lrri!.d
to the a.ount sncrn in colurn lc) ot sutsectioi t8) ot

1€r JrI progra. do. c02 -- !etr.sta s.tcol
lor tbe risu.llt E.adic.Fped

cash lund erFendiru!es sha]1 not te lirit€d
to the.rount shorn 1n cotunn Ic) ot sutsectioo {9) ct

19i l.!-91 l!09E.! ilo. c03 _- schccl fcr the
lrnina!le netrrded lcorid schcol)

1r9i Jlll P.ogra. ro. 50a -- s.[ccl serrices
and tducatior.I St..d.rds

lner€ is iDclud.a .rr&ta !r:.!.!.:l c!
G.n.ral lunds to! st.tc lid to scDcol Lun.h Grogr!r
a.d srcb ..oont sb.t] not le erl€Dded tor tny otner

!.:!l!1.!

i!.!2!,!l!:22.!!i

36 1,40!

1,CC0

u40,{36 1.C00

q9t,a:5 116,€1C

7, r16,5ll 7,r99,91?

1,096,990

10. c 00

18,001,299

.tlt,!.215 5,000

2?,C00

20,cc0

ror i.tc!.atio..l For!oses cnll: Inclodea i!
E.ograi io. 50! dre lotoer Ero9ra.s 291, 291 | 611,
61{,5CBr 6.d P.o9r.r 508, subFrc9r.r 0r.

l.ii J.l2l rro9rao Io 642

Ihe un€rFeided Cash tund talances cxistrn; cn
June l0i l9lli lor the pro!r.5s rD sutsccticns (1) to
lrJi ll!! of this secticn nre her€ty re.rlrctriatcd.

toE Intori.ticn.l
rtErcprirtions tc r9.nct nc.

l!.Fose€ onlr: lotrl
1 I .nd tuDd Sc!rc€

-3-
{ 1. i 15,910

l;3€Cir6. 3Sii{?74€r ,.r9€9r€50
1.,._3!.!!! l!.!!1.!!! t5.:!!.!5!



ss!e4l
.19!-!!!.0

scc. Z. 1i.t r.ctio! 2Jt L€9i3l.tly. Elll
259, li9htt-thild !.91rl.tur., lirst s€ssior, M:, le
.rended to t..d.a l.lIor!:

5ec. 21. C€p..t.ent of Putllc InstltutloDs
-- lgercy No. 25

i6iolrirg l!trd.!!etrditu.€s tor tIi3 trc]!.,a!c estir.ted .t J2.0{2,q11.

l{l lrogrD to. c25 -- !€Dt.l Sct.rdrtion
!.!!!.!.t: 2,03{,080 2.211,\23

!!9r9-15-i!slr!!!-:!-3!9--cr!er!l--!!.0!--!! g!r!
E!e!!.-!l!.!r!ll-!s-ls-!ie!ri!!!s!--l!--ltrs--!9!i9!--.!I!Jlisr-ct-!s!!rl-Ertar!!Jr9!-l!!g!!I!

t5) F!o9E!r !o. 515 -- discell.recus 8€.1th

ierolvin, turd €ttenditures !or tti3 tr.lr.rar€ e6ti..t€d !t r4c5, r(2.
the un.rrand€d c.6h rund tala.ces €risrin! oi

June 10, 1971, lor th€ trogr.16 i! sutsecticns t1) tc
l5l ot tbis s€ctrcn ite herety reatrrop!iat€4.

tor lDtorratio.dt Purlos€s c.I!: !otrl
It.!cFri.tio.s tc rgencI rc. 25 End tu.d Scurcc

S€c. l. Indt sectioD {1, lerisl.tir. llll
25e, tightt-third lagi=l.tuEc. rirst sessio., l9?1, tc
a.ended to re.d as fcllors:

2!,!!!,1_bl

!E1C59

!u!d listEituiio! ii Dolldr€ EaaEI---------tEE;;!I-----!ersl ErcI-llr! .!tll!!! lr[rsirjrtig! g
fsrii.ted tv !roa!r.

l1) Prosr.r ro.

t2, l!o9rdr ro.
ll) Pr09r.. ,o.

031 -- D€p.!t.ert (efrtlrl

365 -- r€Dtal H6.lt! ll,:99,r15 t,r82,lr6 917.152

529.42d

1?,699,311

t0rra{r5?0
t.a,tt.1.:.t!

v,z2!,222

1,193r02e 1,285.198 1,067,.1? !,551,;cl

loird ot rurslnj -- tgency

io. 079 -- antorc..crt

-q-

7,q71),49O !,192,h22

t.Ddnrds- iorsi r9 t3rl5€
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s9!!!:.Il-GI-!!!!
Iu!-.Ei!!Iilr!is!-!9.1-UEgs! !s!s!] Ie!!lJgl_t!!! l!I_!!r4 !rir!P!it!l9r!!!.i!r!e! !r-lrcst!

I!e rr€rpeDd€d c.sn roDd !!l.Dc€s €listinjJu!e 10, 19?1, to! the Fro9r... io suts€ctiors tri{1, o! t!is sectioD .!e be..t, tt.pFEopriated.
Crsh Furd erpeDditures sh.lt not te li!it€d tctie..ount sbor! r. Colur. tC) of sutsectici (3) oI

for Intort.tional P!rFoses ontl: Iotalr!p!opriatlons to Ag€ncy uo. 50-2 aid tund sou!ce

sec. 6, Ihat section 50, !egistatrve titl
259r !i9btr-tIi!d !e9islatur.. rirst Session, 1r7t, t€..€nded tc read as !ollors:

sec. 5c.
-- rgeDcy ro. 51-2

0nit.r!it, ot lrtr.!1.-Cr.l. C!.Eus

( l) ProgEar
Rese.Ich Sufport

:rr€tr539
1.1.1\2!! 2,331,\lo

6,0 56, t 29

4U9.422

leroIvitrg luDd etpenditur€s tor tbis F!cqr.t.r€ €stitat€d at r106,225.
(2) Prograr ro. 79' -- !rtersion
revolriDg Eu.d erFeDdrt!res to! this Erog!a.ar€ estirdt€d at rl?6,528.
13) lrogra! to. 791 -- Operaticn ahdn.!!teD.nce of Physical tl.hr

(c) P!o9Edr ro. ?9c -- rdriDistr.ticn andc.n€ral arpense

seiolrirJ luDd etD€nditur€s fo! this !!cl!at.r€ €ati!!t€d .t r56,233.
(5) rrograr ro. 747 -- f€d€r.I tQtte. cfCr€dit-c3a!. Carpus

(6) E.oq..t ro. ?{8 -- ,ed.E.1 6!aDrs-cr.h6

!.!!1,!.1!

.9._!!!.-A!!),1E!!2',!)

r..!-:5,t.1! 11O,CC0

250,2 25

6l? tr6

1,c01,1?9

2 !0,0 00

225,AOo

250,000

22t.C00
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{7) ProgEar to. 199 -- chancellor's
DiscretioDa!, r!od

!rg!i!scr that tunds of this p!o9rar sball t€
used tor ertr.ordiDa!y salary adjusttents o! cther
irprc!ete.ts upon the a!proval of the Presldant and
the loard ot ie9ents.

the un€rpend€d cash rund t.lances eristin! cD
JuDe 10, t9?1, i! subsections (1) to {?) oI this
section are heretl re.IErop.iated.

For Inlorrational lurpos€s only: Iotal
rfpropri.tions to a3enc, to. 5l-2 and Pund source

sec. 7. That sectioD 52t reqislativ€ !i1l
259, Eiqhty-third !€qislatuEe, Eirst s€ssion, 1971, te
ate!ded to re.d as follors:

sec. 52. Uoi!ersitl of t€!rasia - syste!
ride -- rgeDcy ro. 51-4

{1) Ero9!a, ro. 
'81 

-- rdninist!ation lrtense
and co!puter s€rvices

3e!o1ri!9 ?uDd erperdit!Ees for tbis trcara,are esti!ated at t590,cc0.
(2) P.o9ra! Io. ?!C -- Boa!d of sejents

sF€ci.I Prol€cts
(3) Prograr No. 700 -- Stores and Serric€s
nevolying ruhd €xp€nAit!r€s fo. this Ero9ra!a!e €sti!ated at 120,112,555.

{!) Prograt ta. 161 -- ruriliary ErterFrises

9!!e!!l
lgI-!!!!

$!.0-!is!r:!!!.:e!-:!-!!!lcrE
!q!! Ig!!!!al Islrl
lel-:!!! M-Ic!! !!!r9!r!!!!9!

!s!i!s!cd !r-!!esr!s

111,?01 111,701

l:r653r153
c75,000 l!.9-ll.!2!

2.974,1 J9 219,]t1

!38,866 438,866

9.9:5.5].i

3r{63;09€
l.l!1,!9!

nevol!in9 !und €rpenditrres
a!€ esti.ated it 115,685,356.

t5) rlograr !o. 7(3 --
C!edit - UniY€rsity li6€

i to! t[1s FEog!at

led€r.I lette. ot
1C0.C00 10 0,00 0
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(6) ?46 tederal Grants -

the un€{ended Cash Funa balances eristin! on
June 30,1911, in subsections (1) to {6) c, this
sectioD are her€bt reaFproprinted.

Fo! Irtorratio.al PurFose: onlr: lotal
lLtro!riatioos to l9ency xo. 5l-4 ann !uDd sou!c€

sec. 8. th.t section 5J,
259, xignti-third i€gis1atu.., fi!st
a.eDd€d to r€ad as tollors:

Legislatire !ill
sessioi,1973. te

.e9!e!!.1
l!)_!!!.9

!!r.o-!i:lIi!!-!i9!-u-!ellirElrEI !e4€El l9!el E
lcl tund lll tund rrlrolliattoD I!s!-i!;iE! ii:!i;sin--- I

I, q 1 7,605

25,C00

125,000

25,00 0

af126195t
:.s2!..9!!

5€rr€€
6 ? .981

5671€€
!1.!!-1

a€rtl€
l!.5!!

3er3?€
,5;!!

sec. a9. state Eo.rd o! Exa!irers
Prot€ssional Ergireers and lrcbitects --

PEogEar No. 032 -- Entorce.ent ot
staDdards-En9iDee!s and lEchitects

the unerIended Cash rund ta]a.ce etisting cD
Jure 10,1971. is berety !eaFFroFEiated.

For Into!ratlonal PurFose. onlt: 1otal
AtErotriatio.s to rgenc, ro. 58 and lund scurc€

sec. 9. Ihat section b7, regisl.tiv€ lill
259, Eighty-third L€gislat!r€, !irst session, 1971, t€
are!ded to !ead as tollots:

se.. 67. co!rission on n€xic6n-A!ericEn: --

Progra! 531

,o! Intor..tion.1 Puraoses oDlt: lotal
aFr!opriations to aqenct xo. 68 aDJ rund Scu!ce

bec. tC. rlat section ?c, le!1s1.tiy€ Eitl
259, Ei9htl-tnitd Leqislatur€, first sessic., r9ll, te

-8-

ilSr€€e
219.151

56ir€€
!1.-9!-1

56?i€8
!.t._:!1

3Sraie

3€r3l€
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trrr ,iit,

ooi'E r

00 r'5 r

00r.5a

trtr't )t6aa

6$1*'Z Et.tti.;
!a!'8t
Lal' a

trrrrrr 1ffir55

!6-

,uo!r.I.(r
IiItr!!9ut Io rtnof -- !!E 'oa.it6ora (01 i

fuo!rt.!M.!5 I.ltl9rc
uo uoIrtl.ro, -- 90r 'oa r.r6ota (11

..rrI3 rrnotr Itoro5 -- 959 'ot rtr6.ta (ll

,.r:!1.{ to .5IrIr -- t6t 'q .t!6ota (gl

uollara.oJ
6utr.sl.ot It!.!9oa " t6t roa rt!6otr (tl

r:.IJ 
'o 

rrllra ,- r6t 'or t!:5o:d (t'

I:rrltt rr1 .rr!a -- 19! 'oa {t6ota (tl

zaat ee

LSa't

6Zil16I
9a5.ata
tEt"I ttt19t
6Zi'6-d
ot9lt!

66r'!
9e91r

0tt,, 9ttl!

6ai,a6trt
99t.a6r.a

[t66t -rI llllaln'l [srrltmrrrr Fr[rTrr Dq[I-r5r
I[id! lrrrFEJ (lrt

trlft 6!-rl-il5!l[I!rltlrt[[J

tzytd( ?Eiltoa
rrg'ri tttrt?
6Zr',t
tat!09

d6r"
9ettt

66C'l
ttt!t

r.rerrrru!rPt r!.oJ -- tto 'ol trrSo!c (l)

5 '5r Iru.6l -- lraor...:drs 't 'c.s
ir.0llo, t! !rat ol 9a0u.rl

el ,t[6t ,uo!rr.s rtrlt 'rrrrtIsI6.l 0rI{r-Ilq6!l ,i*c rrrl .^tlrtrt6.t ',l cotrf.. lr 9.9o..r
ri ;rtri ;uotrras ltrra'.rnl!trr6.r !:lct-IrqiIa'69! trrr .rtrrIrt6.1 ',a !orrr.t lrql 'lt 't.3

.ctnos Pstra 9ur 9a ror I50a6l or tlotlrtrlorilt
t.rot :Itco ...olrtrd trro!ri.tor!I toa

'p.r.ttdorlar.: Il.rrq 6r?'tt6l'0t.!6a
us 6u!rr!ra s.tnrI.q ponJ qEt! 949!.dt.u!.ql

rtrT6oIoqaIri-!!rt9!tls
,o r[.r.5!o]rl -- Lso 'ax rltto:a

ia 'oa I5..51 -- trtt6oIol,Ii,
rol 3r.rl..rr Io Pt.oi 'tL 'r.s

rrioIIo, tr 9..t ol D.rrr.r

6g0tf,t



L81059

Se!94.!M_!u!

tr9e€i€al
t,!!_-e.!9.1

tor Intorrrtioh.l pu!roiss oDlt: rot.llpp!oprtrtton6 to rgerct Io. 5 ard tu!d Source

scc. t2- th.r..c!ioo 43, teglsl.tlrG !tll259, !i9ttr-third icaiEl.to!e. lirst scasio!, t97t,.s....d.d b, s.ctioD 10, !e9l.l.tire Eill 1eZ.!igltr-trlEd L€!iElitur.. rlrrt se!!ioD, t9?!, ta...od.d to r.rd as lollors:
sec. ul. ,.tr.srr Iduc.tio!al ret€vrsioncor.ission -- l9e!ct io. c?

E!otr.. ro. 5ll -- Educ!tion.I 1€l€risioi

!n.re is ioclld€a rt9E,l00 in cast runds rcr
Eos!-a€cond.rv inst!uctioa.l tel€risioD !!oduction.rhich.rount sn.lI corsist ot tees cha!9eil tc usera9en.ies aDd i.stirutioDs.

tt6 !nerpended Cene!61 fund talance cristlnSon June 3C, 19?3, toE tte xetrasta rducatiorai,eI€rision co.rrssion, tgenct to. r, fo! pLotrar 5tt.
as herety rcafproF!iat€d ri.n.rounr not r; etc€cd!l0rC00 lo. th€ tisc.I pericd Jutr t, t9?1, tc J!.e

th€ unerFe.d€d casi tund t.l.nc€s eristrni c.Jun€ 10, 1C73,.!e her€ty re.Fp!opri.tedr
loE Into..ationrl pu.poses ortl: lottlrpplopridtaoDs to rgency ro. {7 and furd scurce

sac. ll. tl.t !actiotr t!, I.gist.tii€ Eilt259, !i9ttr-tli.d !egisl.tur€. !lrst sessiotr, 1971, .5.t.!d.d !, scctioD lt, LrgiEt.tit. EiIl 182,li9!tr-t!lrd t€rrEl.to!., tir!t sGssioD, l9?3, t....Dd.d to r..d.s fcllor!:

tu!-!i!!Erl!!1,9!-l!-!el]$ E!!!! !!4!rrl !et!l EISI-!g4 jII-I!!! lErsilJier g
ft!i!!!e! IL!!eeE!

l-ol9-6C7

i06,{00

r0.cc0

{80,c00
2i59122r5
?,.!91,_3!9

t!ar. is inclua.d t160,000 i. cenelll londsto b. ua.d .s .ltctiDg tor !.dcr.l luDdE in rb.
Dorci... ot . color EDll. tcl6ri5ioD unit. srcblund3 !t.ll trot le osed for.rt otisr purlos€.

1i9etiea5
.1.!.1!,J-!! 206, q c0 q80,000 27594i7a5

2r!!11!!

- l0-
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!r!sr!l Iud-Iir!r:I!!!9L-:L!sl]!r:
C.sb tedelal Iot.l
.lCl-I!!! M-!!!{ lr!r9rt:r!le!

Esti.ated tY F!oorr.

Src. {6. r.tD€ state Colleqe -- tgency
!0-c

It) Pro9r.t ro.
{2) rro9..r ro.

{31 ?ro9ra. ro.
.nd Studcnt s€rric€s

lc) Pro9r.r to-

20t -- Inrtrrctlola1 Sarricr6
2ll -- conrr.l I!.tltotloirl

9a€71€l
.1.!!!-l!:

.€9rl5t

.rI.!,1!r

992,911

69, ! 20

5 31,6 62

1,911,116 1,111,37!

i,526,619

301,150

30?,r50 3.qlt,c00

t?Ca?r€re
l!lltrtc!

86a15l{
l!.{.521

22c -- Selated Insirucrionrl

2ta -- rurili.a, Itt€rFris.s
tor tll! Fro9r..

tl)
Ih€ uterp€nd.d c.sh rond l.l.rc.E .rlstisg or

| 10. 1913, lor th. !rogrars in .uts.ctions tt) ro
of thts r.ctlon r!€ h€tett r€.prroptlrrea.

ta) ol sEl.ection tl) ot

tor Inlortatios.l lu!po3€s onlt: lot.l
aPP.oPri.tloDs to rgenct Io. 50-{.nd !und so!!ce

5€c. l!. lLat secrior {9, regisl.tit€ ttll
259, Elghtt-tbi!d L.gislature, rirst 5e5sio!, 1971, as
..€ndod t, E€ctron 12, !e9is1.tiv. till 582.zi9htr-!!ird Legisl.tur€, titst selsior, r9ll, l€
.r€rded to re.d as lollors:

5.c. {9. 0Ditersitt ot retrasl. - tincoltr
carprE -- lg.ncl xo. 5l-1

(l) Pro9r.. lo. 711 -- Instruction .nd
8€5..rch su!Port

tund etp€rditu!es loE this t!cara!
,c03,111.

l!.1!:,1?! 11 lera '928 21.11L.92)

l2l Drogr.! rot 712 -- !rtenEio.

_ 1t_

881,q86 25,C00

111,214

906,C86

irroltlng !uid erp€ldltur€s
ar. eitl.!t€d !t t312,t59.
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ieyolviDg Fu.d €tpenditures for tUi3 Frcard,ar€ €stl.rt€d at 51,759,565.

{l) lrcarat ro. lll -- cPer.tion .rd
6aiDten.nc€ ol tbysical Plant

8evo1rlD9 lutrd €rP€trditur€s tor this trca!.r
a r e . 6 t i . a t c d . t , 0 7 . 5 6 9 .

l{) Prog!ar ro. 71{ -- rd.iristr.tion .nd
Gen€r.l Erp€..€

ietolrinq l!rd €rf.ditures for this E.car..
.r€.6tir.ted.t t2cr,614.

{!) lro9..r lo. 7{1 -- led€!.I tctte! cl

16) Plogr.r ro. 742 -- lcder.l
Gr.nta-liDcoln C.rpus

{?) l.oqlrr xo. 7r9 -- ch.icetlo!'s
Disc!etion.r, !und

!Ig!i&!!! that tunds of this !ro9!.i sh.ll te
Dsed for €rtrao!dirart sala!l adjusttonts or cther
irFroreretrts upcD ap!!o!al of tne President .nd the
!o.rd of Re9ent5.

lhe unerF€nded Casn rund h!l.nc€s eristing cD
Jun.10, r9rl, iD sutsect:cns lt) to lll of this
section !!€ h.relt .e.FFrotliated.

!,1!t,l!l 2e{,9C0

ro! lnto.t.ticn6l
rrErotrirtions to lgcnc, ro.

PurEoses cill: 1ot.i
st-r .trd l!nd Source tl7r6r?63, lirlscrfls

2:,!rh.L!5 ll.:{!ie!Z!
5€c. r5. Ihat section 51, l€gisl.tie€ eilt

259, EightI-thiEd r€9is1.tere, rirFt sesstcn, 19rl,.s
.!€!ded ty section tl. L€9isl.tlv€ t!11 582.
Eightt-tnird legislato.e. Eirst session, ,irl, !€
.tcnded to.end as lollors:

sec. 51. 0nieersity oI N.tr.El.-ledical
Certe! -- r9€nct to. 5r-l

rGi-i!!q
Ir!.0-!it!ril!!isi!-!9Jl!E tsc..f, !.der.l lot.l E
M-!c!! Jrr-r!!q !!rr9r!l!3i9r 6.EEti!n!e4 tr-t!9ci!! B

2,!.1.!.1!!

5.G0O,o0o

{.5C0, C00

6,000, c00

!,500,000

272,9b\

-5-! 9_-8/ ! !,1

i9€r€€(
Jiz,l!92,189, l:!

11,211,215 !t,_t5!..25!
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ssls4l$Ll!r!

lr5l07a3?
7.97!^!29

421

ir€?{tSi
i.l!:.!!r

ea6,511

105.21(

aAt12ha99
r!.!3!11!:

l!,:91.!-89

!!,!!!

!l_1..!l!

Itrli{r3t5lr,!lt,t.!!

r!!.!-rir!ri!!!ie!-i!-!eIleE!!EI lelrrll tglrllcl-.f!!! III-I!!c l!rr!irl!!1e!Ia!i!!!E! ri-lEsr!!

(l) P!o9t.r to. ?31 _- IDstr!ction, nesectcb'
and 1E..t..rt s!rport

R€rolliD9 ruDd €t[.nditur.s tor thls trcal.!
,re esti..t.d at i3l.{11.

tncluded i. the c.sh lund .PPtoPri.tion is
tBCC.CO0 in phtEician r€.3 tro. troDr.ferled !atients.

t2) P!o9r., lo. 712 __ Erten6lot

ieyolyinq IuDd etPooditores tor tbis lro9r.r
rr€ estirated at 1129.589.

ll) Progr.r ro. ?ll __ cFe!!tio. and
laiDtetraoce ot !btsic.l Pl.Dt

(c) Progra, ro. ?lq -- rd!inist!aticn and
G€ner.l E!PeDse

ierolring l!nd e!PQ!ditures for tbis trclrr.
.!. €stlr.tcd .t t62,720.

15) Prog.ar Io. ?CC __ !€de..l lett€r ol
credlt-!edlctl contcr

16) Prograr ro. ?C5 -- tGdct!1 Gr.Dt5 _
,edical c€nt€.

(?) Prog.., ro. 739 _ ChaDcello.'s
Itscretiotr.rI luDd

!I9ri!S!r tt.t tutd3 of tbis Progr., sbarr [€
u€ed tor ertrtordlnatt s.t!rt adJustt.sts or cti.E
i.pEor€.€ots rpon tle .PPloY.l o! t!G Et€!id€Dt .Dd
t!. !o.rd oI re9€Dts.

1n. rncrlerded c!!h !oDd tal.nccs etistiDg oD
Jule 10. 19?3. in sutscctlons Ill to t?) ot tbis
sectroD ..€ ber€t! rcrrFrop!1.ted.

i ro. Iniorratioral PurFoses cDlt: lotll
ilrrrclrlatrors to a9€trc, lo. 5l_l .na ruDd sourcc

- ll-

r,2ct,150
i9ir€9ti62
l!,!!9,95!

!23

ir0i.?513
2.299,992

ir€ra?il?
.1.1!9.t.!l

4.000,c00

500,000

{,c00,c00

5oo, c0 0

l05,2l c

:,7C1,r50 ?!,9!:,1.!.9
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l2l ProJEar No. 172Services-Certr!l Dat. t!ocessirg
(l) lloJlar ro. 1?5S€rrices-Central telethcne SIster
RevoIvi.y rurd erle.drtures toE.!e esti..t€d.t t126,608.

Iq) Progra, io. 1r9 -- Cene!al ser!ices

. levolring ru.d €rp.Dditu!€s to! t.is t!.9r.,.r. eEtl!.ted .t tt,0d5,lb1.
t5) Progtar to. 509 -- todret aDd rlarDi!9
t6) !ro9r.i ro. 510 -- Social S€cu!itrrdrrnistrrtion
l?) Pro!r., ro, i67 -- !isc.l rdri.istrati.D

the !n€rfe.d.d C.sh tuDd t.l.hc€s !c. thet.o9..r6 i.3ursections t2) .nd r5) cr this secticn.rc !erebJ .e.FtroIriat€d.
C.sh Iurd €rFendrtures sb.lt not t€ li.rted torh..!ount shotD in colurn tc) ot sutsecticn tt) .t

IJll--UilrjlJJi!!_llltttirs E!!!! lrlsll !e!!tJsr-I!!! JrIJr!! iiiiirr&ricp Illllltls! ILII99Iil
5ec. 1a. 1b.t sectioD 6c, regisrative Eitl259,.Fi9htv-tnr!d !e9i.l.ture, rirst Seisrcn, 1S7t, !s..€nded ly se(tron 16, [egisl.tive rirr S^2,erqhtr-thi!d teqistature, riEst Sesslon, r9?t, i;.rcnded to !€.d as tctlors:
Sec. 6c- t€p.rrrent o( adrinrstratt,e

t9ency xo. 65

.. ll). ProgE., xo. O{9 -- !€talrr€rr.t

The su. or t135,2?O is iDcluded for all drt.!rocessi.g chr(Jes assessed to tbe.Jenc, tcr centr.ld.td . p!oc.ssrn9 cDarges to. Eudq;r ;id planrr;t,scci.l-securrtt rdrrrrstr.trcn, rccounrihl, .iOGeneral setvices, aDd sn!tl nor re €rp€nded icr .it

!s!9r!l
l-GI_tu!

29{,cl:

21,2a5

l€9?J6l
,?:,29!

c2.c00 ?8?.505

21,2!'
1c97367
t2:,29!

75,661 2.525,310

24.a12 ! 1E,89 0

2,60q,171

?r5,{29

451,090
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loE Intorr.tion!l ?urpos.s oDlr: tot.l
rppropriatioDs tc rg.nct lor 65 .nd !und scurce

s.c. !?. Il.t ..ct1o. 79, l.giEl.tire !ill
259, Iigltt-tlkd l.glil.tur., rlr!t s.!3ioD, r9?3, !s
...D.€d !t a.ctlo! l?, L.gitlrtlr. llll 582,
!19ltt-tLird l€giGlrt!r., !irrt s.s.!or, 1973. l€
..end€d to r..4.3 lollor!:

!!!!t!l
l9l-!u!

l,li!r!3! 2,5?0,5 r 0 r?1,602 3.!l.Er1!!

t€6ra{0
.!.!!!.3!! 227.127

r55r5€0 {rltgr{al:9!,!l! t.lrrrrll

{:,5 0 0
6rrit€ {r€l€1366!1.9!r :2:.!!!

{59i??l ?i199r6?,2:1.2U J,ll!.1-l!

t!!!-!l!!rilr!:e!-iLrellt$!s! !g!er!: l9!!llcl-l!r! lu-lr!! lrr$rrl!1198ls!:!!!3o lr-rfec$t

5€c. 79. st.t€ !o.rd of l.cn!ic.l corrllitt
col1eges -- rg€lcr ro. 83

l!) lro9... lo. lll -- r.at€rD r€Lrrsk.
t€.hDic.t co.ruDit, college lre.

stall
(2) !Eograt ro. lr2 -- iid-rl.ins Tecbii.al

cor!uritI collegc lrea 910r6?U
l!:,351

rt.-t.i.l-.rd!.t-tor-tt!-iii-€hir.--l.ciric.t
€drlnitr-€.}t.!.--t!..--i.--t{16?ar5a{. lrir€nt 6f
!!inclpal .nd iDtere!t on lond.d ind€!t€dness is
estir.r€d.t l{6,c00.

(l) Pro9r.r
lecn!ic.l cot!ulitt

lo. lll -- cantr!l x€!r.sl.
col1.96 lrer tr565ra?d

?.!!!.-:.!!
tl.-+drl--l!d9.t--{.r--ai.--€.ttr.l--r.lr..l.

t*tnid--€drir!+r--€ill.9.--ira---i!---trr4t9i{oJr
P.I.cnt of prlnciFrl .nd intcrest c. tcnd.d
itrdett€dDess is e6tirrted at t216,900. c.tital
const!uctioD .trd caFit.l conEtroction o! c.nt!.ct
expeDdito.es sball not G!c.€d t525,9c5.

- -t5-
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I.tor :IIoo tasoitn, Jcoo!1?.rot!r :o,
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rrfrucfar aql ol p.rrI:loItlP I1o1.q trP r3t'lsrp
inarro: rorun( to 'IooqrB I?rTuqral I"oorr?ro' Pat?

iE65ii-ri o5tiiiffiE6fiErrffiirri E[ilJ-ur oail-I5r' 7Ei5i ?It5E5i E5a5fi EIi6r-6!-fi6!inITtis!a-til6J
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sec. 21. ftat origiDal sections 11, 23. {1,llll, 46, 50, 52, 59, 57. and 7ll, Legislative Bill 259.lightt-thiril LegiaLatuEe, !irst Session, l9?3, anasectiotts 3, {3, ll8, tlgr 51,5tl, aod 79, LegislatireBil.l 259, !19htr-thiril !egislatur€, !irst SessioD,l9?3, as arertleit Eespectlvel.t b, scctioDs l, 10, 11,
12. _13. 16, a!a! 17, L€gis1!tive Bill 592, Eightl'-tbirdL€gislatur€, !ir8t Sesaio!, 1973, are r€pea1ed.

Sec. 22. SiDce aD e.€rge!c, erists, this actshall. be ln full force anil tale effect, fror aDat afterits passage antl approyrl, lccorditrg to lar.

L81059

sec. 20.

1258 - 18-


